Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 SEP 0 3 2002 35

09-10-2002



**TTER** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

		1000400	~~	Attorney Docket No.: 57A 3260
To t	the Assists Commission for Pate	1022163 ents: Please record	Ub uio augonosinali	documents or copy thereof
Name of converged Property of Converge	eying party(ies):  NAKAYAMA  DA  ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No  reyance:	13-12	YOSHIKAZU NAKAY 9-404 14-2, Korigaok Hirakata-city, Osaka DAIKEN CHEMICAL 7-19, Hanaten-nishi 2	receiving party(ies):  YAMA ka 1-chome 573-0084, Japan . CO., LTD.
Other	e: 8/26/2002		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this documen	mber(s) or patent number(s):  Int is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10/155,039		B. Patent No.(s)	::
	Addition	al numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No	
document shou William L. KODA & A 2029 Cent		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be characteristic description  Deposit account number  (Attach duplicate copy	narged to deposit account
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
OMB No. 0651-00 Mail document	William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177	Da	te: August 27, 2002  ation to: ner for Patents ments	a true copy of the original document.

PATENT REEL: 13261 FRAME: 0208

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor	(s) (1)	YOSHIKAZU NAKAYAMA and (5)		
		(2)	AKIO HARADA (6)		
		(3)	(7)		
		(4)	(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	YOSHIKAZU NAKAYAMA and DAIKEN CHEMICAL CO., LTD.		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation Assignee	n of (10)	Japan		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	of 9-404, 14-2, Korigaoka 1-chome, Hirakata-shi, Osaka 573-0084, Japan and 7-19 Hanaten-hishi 2-chome, Joto-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 536-0011, Japan, respectively (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as		
	Insert identification of Invel	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	NANO-SUBSTANCE MASS MEASUREMENT METHOD AND APPARATUS		
	Foreign Application Number		(Application No. 10/155,039)		
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding to 6.4.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of	(13)	on 8/26/2002		
	Application				
and o		nd foreign a	execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.		
decla possi	red concerning this application that it is not the second of the second	ition or conti d going forwa	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be nuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way and with such interference.		
nece			to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be one of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar		
agree	allelio.		perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid		
Unite	a States natent to the Assid	nee.			
1 -44.	5) The undersign	ed hereby a tates resultin	uthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all g from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to d that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.		
conv	ey the entire interest nerent	essignou, am	AT I HENRY KODA Reg. No.		
27,7	6) The undersigne 29 the power to insert on this the rules of the United State	s assignment s Patent and	Trademark Office for regordation of this document.		
Date	: Aug. 26, 2002	Signature of I			
Date	Aug. 26.002		nventor (10 to Q		
Date			nventor		
Dat	ė:	Signature of	Inventorif outside the		
		bly be signed be signed be	before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the fore at least two witnesses who also sign here:		
	e:	Witness			
Da		Witness			

**RECORDED: 09/03/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 13261 FRAME: 0209